13 www.goldenrules.co.kr
High Performance Smart
Head type
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1606497
KC-8200H Series
Temperature Transmitter
13-8. Head type Temp’ Transmitter KC-8200N Series
13. SMART TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER

DemensionDrawing KC-8200H Series
Order Code   KC-8200H Series (Smart Head type Temp’Transmitter)
Temp’ type Code 1
Sheath RTD 6.4 S
RTD 6.0 R
Agency W
Input power Code 5
DC 24 V ±10%, 30 ㎃ 2
Sensor length Code 8
100L 1
200L 2
300L 3
Agency W
Option Code 10
Agency approved, customer
specified
W
Requirets Code 9
Test Report (by Manufacturer) T1
Calibration (by KOLAS) T2
Material Certificate (Mill Sheet) M1
Agency W
Conduit conn’ Code 2
G(PF)1/2” Female G
Agency W
Process conn’ Code 3
PT 1/2”, PF1/2” O
Agency W
Temp’ range Code 4
0 ~ 100’C 1
0 ~ 200’C 2
0 ~ 300’C 3
0 ~ 400’C 4
0 ~ 500’C 5
0 ~ 600’C 6
Agency W
Output signal Code 6
DC 4 ~ 20mA, 2-wire 1
Display Code 7
Not Display N
GOLDEN RULES 04
Type         C-conn’      P-conn’        T-range         Power          Output       Display       S-length Require      Option
P                            V
1             2             3             4              5             6            7             8            9       10
KC-8200H
1-5V, 0-10V DC, 3-wire 2
• GOLDEN RULES
Flow & Level & Pressure & Temperature
water quality analyzer/TMS
professional manufacturing
with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
Distributer
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015